

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia St., Girard St., & Wood Rd.  
PROJECT NOS: B6-0470, B6-0471 & B6-0469**

**Advertised: March 20, 2007 (3.23)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007**

Schedule 1: Columbia St. (East Side, 335' North of Whittier Ave.) B6-0470					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			ELITE BOBCAT SERVICES, INC. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	910	15.00	13,650.00	18.00	16,380.00	
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	155	100.00	15,500.00	63.00	9,765.00	
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	150	200.00	30,000.00	135.00	20,250.00	
4	510221	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1500	20.00	30,000.00	3.25	4,875.00	
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	450	30.00	13,500.00	13.00	5,850.00	
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) ( CRS 200)	LF	265	35.00	9,275.00	22.00	5,830.00	
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	575.00	2,875.00	
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE A)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	280	8.00	2,240.00	4.75	1,330.00	
10	152380	RELOCATE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE)	LF	145	20.00	2,900.00	37.00	5,365.00	
11	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	175.00	350.00	
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	350.00	1,400.00	
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
14	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
16	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
17	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
17a	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) (STD. PLAN A20A)	LF	300	2.50	750.00	2.65	795.00	
17b	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	400	2.00	800.00	4.60	1,840.00	
17c	152380	RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	LF	85	10.00	850.00	35.00	2,975.00	
17d	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MISC. AREAS)	SQFT	585	8.00	4,680.00	9.00	5,265.00	
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 1) (ITEMS 1-17D)</b>						<b>148,145.00</b>		<b>107,045.00</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia St., Girard St., & Wood Rd.  
PROJECT NOS: B6-0470, B6-0471 & B6-0469**

**Advertised: March 20, 2007 (3.23)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007**

<b>Schedule 2: Girard Street (Stetson Ave to 385' S'ly) B6-0471</b>					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>			<b>ELITE BOBCAT SERVICES, INC. Corona, CA 92879</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	530	15.00	7,950.00	18.00	9,540.00	
19	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	20	70.00	1,400.00	63.00	1,260.00	
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1650	20.00	33,000.00	3.00	4,950.00	
21	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	75	200.00	15,000.00	135.00	10,125.00	
22	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL ) (CRS 209)	SQFT	285	15.00	4,275.00	16.00	4,560.00	
23	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) ( CRS 200) (6")	LF	300	25.00	7,500.00	22.00	6,600.00	
24	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	575.00	3,450.00	
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	400.00	2,800.00	450.00	3,150.00	
26	869040	PULL BOX	EA	3	150.00	450.00	525.00	1,575.00	
27	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	200.00	800.00	175.00	700.00	
28	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	350.00	1,400.00	
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
30	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	
31	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	
32	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
33	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING TRIMMING OF TREES AND BUSHES)	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
34	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (SPRINKLERS)	LS	1	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
35	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	725	5.00	3,625.00	4.60	3,335.00	
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 2) (ITEMS 18-35)</b>					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>103,500.00</b>		<b>73,845.00</b>	

<b>Schedule 3: Wood Road (Van Buren Blvd. to John F. Kennedy Dr.) B6-0469</b>					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>			<b>ELITE BOBCAT SERVICES, INC. Corona, CA 92879</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	
36	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
37	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
38	394002	ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY (TYPE B)	SQFT	5,200	10.00	52,000.00	4.30	22,360.00	
39	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (8") (CRS 212)	LF	620	25.00	15,500.00	13.00	8,060.00	
40	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
41	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	
42	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	175.00	1,225.00	
43	152397	RELOCATE GUARD POST AND ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
45	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE ACCESS RAMP (MODIFIED PER CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	
46	800300	CHAINLINK FENCE (CONSTRUCT AND REPAIR)	LF	30	40.00	1,200.00	40.00	1,200.00	
47	562001	METAL ROADSIDE SIGN "NO PARKING"	EA	18	150.00	2,700.00	190.00	3,420.00	
48	820151	OBJECT MARKERS (CALTRANS STD. PLAN NO. A73A)	EA	500	35.00	17,500.00	44.00	22,000.00	
49	850203	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE A)	EA	875	6.00	5,250.00	3.00	2,625.00	
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 3) (ITEMS 36-49)</b>					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>125,050.00</b>		<b>94,990.00</b>	

<b>Project Totals:</b>						<b>376,695.00</b>		<b>275,880.00</b>
------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia St., Girard St., & Wood Rd.  
PROJECT NOS: B6-0470, B6-0471 & B6-0469**

**Advertised: March 20, 2007 (3.23)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007**

Schedule 1: Columbia St. (East Side, 335' North of Whittier Ave.) B6-0470					CS LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Chino, CA 91710		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	910	7.00	6,370.00	20.50	18,655.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	155	73.00	11,315.00	105.00	16,275.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	150	165.00	24,750.00	160.00	24,000.00
4	510221	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1500	6.00	9,000.00	6.00	9,000.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	450	10.00	4,500.00	13.00	5,850.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) ( CRS 200)	LF	265	24.00	6,360.00	32.00	8,480.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00	1,850.00	9,250.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE A)	EA	1	2,975.00	2,975.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	280	8.00	2,240.00	5.00	1,400.00
10	152380	RELOCATE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE)	LF	145	126.00	18,270.00	100.00	14,500.00
11	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	260.00	520.00	200.00	400.00
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	176.00	704.00	200.00	800.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,796.00	6,796.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	3,410.00	3,410.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
17	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
17a	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) (STD. PLAN A20A)	LF	300	5.12	1,536.00	3.00	900.00
17b	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	400	5.51	2,204.00	5.00	2,000.00
17c	152380	RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	LF	85	43.00	3,655.00	50.00	4,250.00
17d	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MISC. AREAS)	SQFT	585	5.00	2,925.00	10.00	5,850.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 1) (ITEMS 1-17D)</b>						<b>121,530.00</b>		<b>142,110.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia St., Girard St., & Wood Rd.  
PROJECT NOS: B6-0470, B6-0471 & B6-0469**

**Advertised: March 20, 2007 (3.23)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007**

Schedule 2: Girard Street (Stetson Ave to 385' S'ly) B6-0471					CS LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Chino, CA 91710		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	530	7.00	3,710.00	20.50	10,865.00
19	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	20	73.00	1,460.00	105.00	2,100.00
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1650	5.60	9,240.00	6.00	9,900.00
21	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	75	165.00	12,375.00	160.00	12,000.00
22	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL ) (CRS 209)	SQFT	285	9.00	2,565.00	15.00	4,275.00
23	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) ( CRS 200) (6")	LF	300	22.97	6,891.00	32.00	9,600.00
24	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	6	800.00	4,800.00	1,850.00	11,100.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	550.00	3,850.00	500.00	3,500.00
26	869040	PULL BOX	EA	3	321.00	963.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
27	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	260.00	1,040.00	200.00	800.00
28	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	176.00	704.00	200.00	800.00
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
30	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,971.00	5,971.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
31	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,817.00	2,817.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
33	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING TRIMMING OF TREES AND BUSHES)	LS	1	1,853.00	1,853.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
34	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (SPRINKLERS)	LS	1	3,413.00	3,413.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
35	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	725	5.51	3,994.75	5.00	3,625.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 2) (ITEMS 18-35)</b>					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>72,646.75</b>		<b>93,365.00</b>

Schedule 3: Wood Road (Van Buren Blvd. to John F. Kennedy Dr.) B6-0469					CS LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Chino, CA 91710		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
36	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
37	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
38	394002	ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY (TYPE B)	SQFT	5,200	5.96	30,992.00	3.00	15,600.00
39	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (8") (CRS 212)	LF	620	17.00	10,540.00	7.00	4,340.00
40	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,850.00	2,850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,041.00	6,041.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
42	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	260.00	1,820.00	200.00	1,400.00
43	152397	RELOCATE GUARD RAIL POST AND ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	LS	1	5,211.00	5,211.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,853.00	1,853.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
45	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE ACCESS RAMP (MODIFIED PER CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	907.00	1,814.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
46	800300	CHAINLINK FENCE (CONSTRUCT AND REPAIR)	LF	30	43.00	1,290.00	50.00	1,500.00
47	562001	METAL ROADSIDE SIGN "NO PARKING"	EA	18	350.00	6,300.00	200.00	3,600.00
48	820151	OBJECT MARKERS (CALTRANS STD. PLAN NO. A73A)	EA	500	65.00	32,500.00	40.00	20,000.00
49	850203	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE A)	EA	875	3.24	2,835.00	3.00	2,625.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 3) (ITEMS 36-49)</b>					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>111,046.00</b>		<b>76,965.00</b>

<b>Project Totals:</b>						<b>305,222.75</b>		<b>312,440.00</b>
------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia St., Girard St., & Wood Rd.  
PROJECT NOS: B6-0470, B6-0471 & B6-0469**

**Advertised: March 20, 2007 (3.23)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007**

Schedule 1: Columbia St. (East Side, 335' North of Whittier Ave.) B6-0470					ROADWAY ENGINEERING Riverside, CA 92509		SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION Irvine, CA 92602	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	910	30.50	27,755.00	40.00	36,400.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	155	87.00	13,485.00	100.00	15,500.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	150	117.00	17,550.00	260.00	39,000.00
4	510221	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1500	4.40	6,600.00	6.00	9,000.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	450	13.00	5,850.00	10.00	4,500.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) ( CRS 200)	LF	265	32.50	8,612.50	30.00	7,950.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	5	1,760.00	8,800.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE A)	EA	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	280	4.70	1,316.00	10.00	2,800.00
10	152380	RELOCATE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE)	LF	145	27.00	3,915.00	10.00	1,450.00
11	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	180.00	360.00	200.00	400.00
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
17a	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) (STD. PLAN A20A)	LF	300	2.60	780.00	10.00	3,000.00
17b	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	400	4.50	1,800.00	3.00	1,200.00
17c	152380	RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	LF	85	16.50	1,402.50	30.00	2,550.00
17d	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MISC. AREAS)	SQFT	585	7.30	4,270.50	8.00	4,680.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 1) (ITEMS 1-17D)</b>						<b>119,396.50</b>		<b>170,830.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Columbia St., Girard St., & Wood Rd.  
PROJECT NOS: B6-0470, B6-0471 & B6-0469**

**Advertised: March 20, 2007 (3.23)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2007**

Schedule 2: Girard Street (Stetson Ave to 385' S'ly) B6-0471					ROADWAY ENGINEERING Riverside, CA 92509		SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION Irvine, CA 92602	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	530	30.50	16,165.00	40.00	21,200.00
19	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	20	87.00	1,740.00	100.00	2,000.00
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1650	4.60	7,590.00	6.00	9,900.00
21	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	75	117.00	8,775.00	260.00	19,500.00
22	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL ) (CRS 209)	SQFT	285	16.60	4,731.00	10.00	2,850.00
23	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) ( CRS 200) (6")	LF	300	33.00	9,900.00	30.00	9,000.00
24	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	6	1,760.00	10,560.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	400.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
26	869040	PULL BOX	EA	3	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00
27	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	180.00	720.00	200.00	800.00
28	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
30	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
31	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
33	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING TRIMMING OF TREES AND BUSHES)	LS	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
34	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (SPRINKLERS)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
35	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	725	4.50	3,262.50	3.00	2,175.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 2) (ITEMS 18-35)</b>					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>81,893.50</b>		<b>124,725.00</b>

Schedule 3: Wood Road (Van Buren Blvd. to John F. Kennedy Dr.) B6-0469					ROADWAY ENGINEERING Riverside, CA 92509		SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION Irvine, CA 92602	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
36	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
37	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
38	394002	ASPHALT CONCRETE WALKWAY (TYPE B)	SQFT	5,200	13.00	67,600.00	5.00	26,000.00
39	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (8") (CRS 212)	LF	620	9.25	5,735.00	30.00	18,600.00
40	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
42	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	180.00	1,260.00	200.00	1,400.00
43	152397	RELOCATE GUARD RAIL POST AND ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
44	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
45	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE ACCESS RAMP (MODIFIED PER CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
46	800300	CHAINLINK FENCE (CONSTRUCT AND REPAIR)	LF	30	55.00	1,650.00	30.00	900.00
47	562001	METAL ROADSIDE SIGN "NO PARKING"	EA	18	190.00	3,420.00	200.00	3,600.00
48	820151	OBJECT MARKERS (CALTRANS STD. PLAN NO. A73A)	EA	500	42.00	21,000.00	20.00	10,000.00
49	850203	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE A)	EA	875	2.85	2,493.75	10.00	8,750.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 3) (ITEMS 36-49)</b>					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>118,558.75</b>		<b>86,250.00</b>

<b>Project Totals:</b>						<b>319,848.75</b>		<b>381,805.00</b>
------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Subcontractors listed by Elite Bobcat Services, Inc.**

Pavement Recycling

Orange County Striping